
Chantry D&DAA Indoor Championship 2022

Sunday 27th November

Lady Recurve Hits Ten's Score Award

1 Megan Tinker ----- Dearne Valley Archery Club 60 26 552 1st

2 Anastasia Zinchenko ----- Thirsk Bowmen 60 15 514 2nd

3 Joanne Pickard ----- Chantry Bowmen of Rotherham 60 3 480 3rd

4 Angela Needle ----- Chantry Bowmen of Rotherham 60 8 474

5 Wendy Daniels ----- Chantry Bowmen of Rotherham 0 0 0

Lady Longbow Hits Ten's Score Award

1 Julie Sharkey ----- Stalybridge AC 60 18 461 1st

2 Gaynor Moorhouse  ----- Eccles Archery Club 58 3 338 2nd

3 Iris Weatherley  ----- Burton Constable Company of Bowmen 46 5 218 3rd

Lady Barebow Hits Ten's Score Award

1 Wendy Hewkin ----- Dearne Valley A C 60 8 489 1st

2 Tammy Findlay ----- Dearne Valley A C 60 6 461 2nd

3 Faye Booth ----- Valley Bowmen Of Huddersfield 60 7 443 3rd

4 Lynda Findlay  ----- Dearne Valley A C 59 2 387

Lady Compound Hits Ten's Score Award

1 Charlotte Addison ----- Thirsk Bowmen 60 8 538 1st

Jnr Lady Recurve (U12) Hits Ten's Score Award

1 Sophie Needle ----- Chantry Bowmen of Rotherham 37 2 178 1st



Chantry D&DAA Indoor Championship 2022

Sunday 27th November

Gent Recurve Hits Ten's Score Award

1 Jack Oliver Wells ----- Aardwolf Archers 60 32 568 1st

2 Chris Cooke ----- Stalybridge AC 60 32 568 2nd

3 John Yates ----- Dearne Valley A C 60 29 565 3rd

4 Oliver Gray ----- Abbeydale Archers 60 25 554

5 Tim Smith ----- Assheton Bowmen 60 28 552

6 Ian Hunter ----- Thirsk Bowmen 60 21 550

7 Neil Battersby ----- Barnsley YMCA Archers 60 18 546

8 Ian Gilbert  ----- Aardwolf Archers 59 20 536

9 Pete Phythian  ----- Stalybridge AC 60 14 536

10 Mick Froggatt ----- Dearne Valley A C 60 14 534

11 Ahmad Mohammed ----- Aardwolf Archers 58 21 531

12 Phill Robinson ----- Burton Constable Company of Bowmen 60 13 525

13 Matt Tomlinson ----- Chantry Bowmen of Rotherham 60 15 519

14 Paul Howe ----- Stalybridge AC 60 11 517

15 Peter Brook ----- Chantry Bowmen of Rotherham 60 11 503

16 Tom Rowe ----- Burton Constable Company of Bowmen 59 11 500

17 Neil Johnson ----- Stalybridge AC 60 8 498

18 Phil Murphy ----- Stalybridge AC 60 11 488

19 Stuart Howard  ----- South Leeds Archers 58 8 485

20 Jeff Birch ----- Dearne Valley A C 60 6 470

21 Dave Busby ----- Chantry Bowmen of Rotherham 60 17 457

22 Russell Hodgkinson ----- South Leeds Archers 60 13 457

23 Nash Cummings ----- Chantry Bowmen of Rotherham 60 8 435

24 Peter Summers ----- St Georges AC 0 0 0

25 Andrew McGuckin ----- Dearne Valley A C 0 0 0

Note: First and second place decided on count back of 9's, Jack Oliver Wells 25, Chris Cooke 24.

Gent Longbow Hits Ten's Score Award

1 Colin Hope ----- Chantry Bowmen of Rotherham 60 9 478 1st

2 Ged Hebdige ----- Chantry Bowmen of Rotherham 60 4 473 2nd

3 Pat Revell ----- All Abilities 59 6 441 3rd

4 Steve Watts  ----- Stalybridge AC 60 4 420

5 Linton Austen ----- Thirsk Bowmen 60 7 414

6 Tim Smith ----- Assheton Bowmen 59 3 410

7 Dave Whittam ----- White Rose Archers 58 4 374

8 Stuart Atkinson ----- Chantry Bowmen of Rotherham 59 2 370

9 Nash Cummings ----- Chantry Bowmen of Rotherham 59 1 332

10 Hugh Foster ----- North Cheshire Bowmen 56 2 315



Chantry D&DAA Indoor Championship 2022

Sunday 27th November

Gent Bare Bow Hits Ten's Score Award

1 Michael Dyson ----- Abbeydale Archers 60 15 521 1st

2 Stuart Walsh ----- Goldcrest Archers 60 10 520 2nd

3 Tom Rowe ----- Burton Constable Company of Bowmen 60 15 513 3rd

4 Garry Melia  ----- Abbeydale Archers 60 12 506

5 Matt Bradshaw ----- Aardwolf Archers 59 8 493

6 Jamie Pyewell  ----- Dearne Valley A C 60 10 446

7 Kevin Ridsdale  ----- Aardwolf Archers 60 2 440

8 Jason Booth ----- Valley Bowmen Of Huddersfield 58 5 363

9 Stephen Giblin ----- Stalybridge AC 0 0 0

10 Paul Skinner ----- Aardwolf Archers 0 0 0

Gent Compound Hits Ten's Score Award

1 Yessin Meggaro  ----- Selby 60 32 572 1st

2 Peter Farrell ----- Stalybridge Archery Club 60 30 570 2nd

3 Gordon Addison ----- Thirsk Bowmen 60 27 567 3rd

4 Phill Robinson ----- Burton Constable Company of Bowmen 60 19 555

5 Frazer Findlay  ----- Dearne Valley A C 60 15 537

6 Malcolm Dukes ----- Thirsk Bowmen 59 9 532

7 Allan Shuker  ----- Thirsk Bowmen 58 12 517

8 Phil Tranter ----- Sheffield Blind Archers 58 2 423

9 Tony Sissons  ----- Selby 0 0 0

Gent Compound (Visually Impaired) Hits Ten's Score Award

1 Phil Tranter ----- Sheffield Blind Archers 58 2 423 1st

Jnr Gent Barebow (U14) Hits Ten's Score Award

1 Blake Barton ----- Thirsk Bowmen 50 12 413 1st



Chantry D&DAA Indoor Championship 2022

Sunday 27th November

Hits Ten's Score

Recurve Team

John Yates ----- Dearne Valley A C 60 29 565

Megan Tinker ----- Dearne Valley Archery Club 60 26 552

Mick Froggatt ----- Dearne Valley A C 60 14 534

1651

Long Bow Team

Colin Hope ----- Chantry Bowmen of Rotherham 60 9 478

Ged Hebdige ----- Chantry Bowmen of Rotherham 60 4 473

Stuart Atkinson ----- Chantry Bowmen of Rotherham 59 2 370

1321

Barebow Team

Wendy Hewkin ----- Dearne Valley A C 60 8 489

Tammy Findlay ----- Dearne Valley A C 60 6 461

Lynda Findlay  ----- Dearne Valley A C 59 2 387

1337

Compound Team

Gordon Addison ----- Thirsk Bowmen 60 27 567

Charlotte Addison ----- Thirsk Bowmen 60 8 538

Malcolm Dukes ----- Thirsk Bowmen 59 9 532

1637

Jack & Jill

Faye Booth ----- Valley Bowmen Of Huddersfield 60 7 443

Jason Booth ----- Valley Bowmen Of Huddersfield 58 5 363

806

Veteran (highest unrewarded recurve archer over 50yrs of age)

Ian Gilbert  ----- Aardwolf Archers 59 20 536

Novice (highest unrewarded recurve archer in first year of AGB membership)

Phill Robinson ----- Burton Constable Company of Bowmen 60 13 525

Seddy's Other Mug (most blues unrewarded archer all categories) Blues

Stuart Atkinson ----- Chantry Bowmen of Rotherham 23


